

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).335/2013

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Dulal Bora

Respondent : Assam State Commission for Women, Guwahati

Date of hearing : 21. 12.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 21.12.2015

The Petitioner as well as the Public Authority – both are absent without information.

Fix 30.1.2016 at 11.45 AM as the next and final date of hearing.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. KP(M).335/2013/

Dtd. 21.12.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO in the office of the Chairperson, Assam State commission for Women, Beltola, Guwahati-28, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. Shri Dulal Bora, Kainadhara Tiniali, House No. 118, Khanapara, Guwahati-22, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission